CH \$115.00 551332

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519171

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omni Plastics, L.L.C.		09/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ticona Polymers, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 900N	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5513328	OMNILON
Registration Number:	4651659	OMNITECH
Registration Number:	3392608	OMNICARB
Registration Number:	3395562	OMNIPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5385

Email: michelle.raynes@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca E. McDougall

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle S. Raynes
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle S. Raynes/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0099

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delaware Certified copy of Certificate of Merger Omni Plastics L.L.C. into Ticona Polymers Inc_#page1.tif source=Delaware Certified copy of Certificate of Merger Omni Plastics L.L.C. into Ticona Polymers Inc_#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0100

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OMNI PLASTICS, L.L.C.", AN INDIANA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TICONA POLYMERS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"TICONA POLYMERS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018,
AT 11:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2018.

Authentication: 203538096

Date: 10-03-18

2076577 8100M SR# 20186908128

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0101

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:11 AM 09/28/2018 FILED 11:11 AM 09/28/2018

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20186887953 - File Number 2076577 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

IRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Ticona Polymers, Inc.		
	, a Delaware Corporation, and the nar	ne of the
limited liability company being i	nerged into this surviving corporation is	
Omni Plastics, L.L.C.	a (list jurisdiction) Indiana	limited
liability company.		
SECOND : The Agreement of M and acknowledged by the surviv company.	lerger has been approved, adopted, certified ing corporation and the merging limited liab	, executed pility
THIRD: The name of the surviv	ing corporation is Ticona Polymers, Inc.	egono-militanienia verve
FOURTH: The merger is to bec	ome effective on October 1, 2018	anning viving and an anning and a second
Irving, Texas 75039	ger is on file at 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite	900N
the place of business of the surv	iving corporation.	
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreeme on request, without cost, to any soft any constituent limited liability	ent of Merger will be furnished by the corpostockholder of any constituent corporation of the company.	ration or member
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Certificate of Incorporation.	Incorporation of the surviving corporation	on shall be its
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, sa an authorized officer, the 28th	id Corporation has caused this certificate to day of September ,A.D.	o be signed by
	ву: 1	and the second s
	Authorized Officer	
	Name: Ronnie D. Berry	
	Print or Type	Styley or proposed in Add Addition and Address I HITELE AN ADDITION AND ADDITION ADDITION AND ADDITION ADDITION AND ADDITION ADDITION AND ADDITION
	Title Vice President, Global Taxes	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0102

DE130 - 09/27/2017 Wolters Klower Online

RECORDED: 04/16/2019